
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/083580-2025 

Tender

The UK's Real Estate Investment and Infrastructure Forum
(UKREiiF) 19-21 May 2026

CONNECTED PLACES CATAPULT

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-083580
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05f73c 
Published 16 December 2025, 5:41pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Scope 

Reference

CPC2025237

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/083580-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/083580-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/083576-2025


Page 2 to 5

Description

Supply the design of the CPC Pavilion for the UKREiiF 2026 event, taking place at the
Royal Armouries in Leeds from 19–21 May 2026.

Total value (estimated)

£50,000 excluding VAT

£60,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

2 March 2026 to 5 June 2026

3 months, 4 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79415200 - Design consultancy services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

UKI - London



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

30 January 2026, 12:00am

Tender submission deadline

30 January 2026, 12:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/cpcatapult/aspx/Home

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Price 40%, Quality 60%.

Procedure 

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/cpcatapult/aspx/Home


Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/cpcatapult/aspx/Home

Contracting authority 

CONNECTED PLACES CATAPULT

Companies House: 11837978

1 Sekforde Street

London

EC1R 0BE

United Kingdom

Contact name: Procurement Team

Telephone: 02079525111

Email: procurement@cp.catapult.org.uk

Website: https://cp.catapult.org.uk/

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/cpcatapult/aspx/Home
mailto:procurement@cp.catapult.org.uk
https://cp.catapult.org.uk


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://in-tendhost.co.uk/cpcatapult/aspx/Home

	Contracting authority
	CONNECTED PLACES CATAPULT


		2026-02-23T20:26:51+0000
	TCPDF




